

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 06-15-2005



Docket No.: AD1.016.US

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	~ ~ ~		
To the Director of the United States P	81 the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ben M. Clopton; Matthew D. Carson; Timothy J. Johnson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Advanced Cochlear Systems, Inc.		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	11/1		
3. Nature of conveyance:	_ - <u></u>		
★ Assignment	Street Address: 34935 SE Douglas St., Ste. 200		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City: Snoqualmie State: WA ZIP: 98065		
Execution Date: 06/08/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new applicationA. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: 06/08/2005 B. Patent No.(s)		
/13/2005 SHASSEN1 00000007 11148576 FC:8021 Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Timothy E. Siegel 23893 Internal Address: PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
	credited or debited to deposit account		
4060 W	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1868 Knapps Alley, Suite 206	8. Deposit account number:		
	50-1152		
City: West Linn State: OR ZIP: 97068	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Timothy E. Siegel	by & Sugal 06/08/2005		
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. AD1.616.US			
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention			
	United States Patent Application Seri	al No.			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:			
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Putent Application	on Serial No.			
	Other (specify)				
Title of the I	nvention				
· -	r Electrically Stimulating the Cochlea				
inventors (a	szignors)				
	Name	Address			
Ben M. Clo	plon	9495 Windsong Loop, Bainbridge Island, V	VA 98110		
Matthew D	Matthew D. Carson 34935 SE Douglas St., No. 200, Snoqualmie, WA 98065		nie, WA 98065		
Timothy J.	Johnson	24232 35th Place S., Kent, WA 98032			
Assignee					
Name Address					
Advanced	Cochlear Systems, Inc.	34935 SE Douglas St., Suite 200 Snoqualmie, WA 98065			

[Page 1 of 3]

ASSAMENO

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
AD1.016.US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accraing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relistue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Ben M. Clopton	
Matthew D. Carson	
Timothy J. Johnson	

Page 2 of 3 1

PATENT REEL: 016679 FRAME: 0230

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		ssignee)	Docket No. ADI.016.US
(Akhaugh notarization	is not necessary, it will be conside	Notarization red prima fucie evidence of execution pursuant	10 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 8th	day of June	, in the year Z005 Bus M. Clo (Signature of Inch	C. SHE
		Ben M. Cla	OTARY
eed Washington	`		NOV. 6, 200
unty of KitseP			C. Wish
	oing instrument to be a f	ree act and deed and also represent	ed that he or she is authorized
ecuta the same this &	th day of 5-me	in the year 200	
		(Notary Public	ē)
Executed this	day of	, in the year	
rte of		(Signature of Inve	ntor)
•			
unty of fore me personally appeare to acknowledged the foreg		ree act and deed and also represent , in the year	led that he or she is authorized
ounty of fore me personally appeare to acknowledged the foreg	oing instrument to be a f		
ounty of fore me personally appeare to acknowledged the foreg	oing instrument to be a f	, in the year	
ounty of office me personally appeare to acknowledged the foregreecute the same this Executed this	oing instrument to be a f	, in the year (Notary Fubli	(c)
ounty of office me personally appears to acknowledged the foreg ecute the same this Executed this	oing instrument to be a f	, in the year (Notary Publi , in the year	(c)
unty of fore me personally appeare to acknowledged the foreg ecute the same this Executed this ate of	oing instrument to be a f day of day of	, in the year (Notary Publi , in the year	(c)
inty of fore me personally appeare to acknowledged the foreg ecute the same this Executed this ate of another of efore me personally appeare to acknowledged the foreg	day of day of day of	, in the year (Notary Publi , in the year	mior)
ounty of offere me personally appears to acknowledged the foreg excute the same this Executed this tate of ounty of efore me personally appears	day of day of day of day of instrument to be a j	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inve	mior)

[Page 3 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Inventors; single assignee)	ntion Docket No. AD1.016.US			
Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)				
Executed this day of , in the year	ear			
State of	(Signature of Inventor)			
County of Before me personally appeared Ben M. Clopton				
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and de execute the same this day of	eed and also represented that he or she is au In the year	thorized to		
Executed this Set day of June, in the year of June in the year	(Novary Public)			
TILAM	To Digna the of inventors			
State of Washington County of King	LINDA LAWRENCE STATE OF WASHINGTON	-		
Before me personally appeared Matthew D. Careon who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deexecute the same this SIF day of	NOTARY — PUBLIC eed and also representation explains on the year and also representation explains on the year.			
my commercion experies &	Aurena (Notary Public)			
at Inoqualine June, in the ye	2005			
state of Washing ton County of King	LINDA LAWRENCE STATE OF WASHINGTON			
Before me personally appeared Timothy J. Johnson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and de	NOTARY — · — PUBLIC eed and also represented the control of the co	upprized to		
Thy comment of give &	in the year along			
	(Fiolary Fuenc)			

[Page 3 of 3]